Molina Healthcare Authorization List

Please submit all supporting documentation with the request

Inpatient Services

- Inpatient care
- Long-term acute care
- Inpatient rehabilitation
- Skilled nursing facility
- Hospice
- Transplants
- IMDs
- Nursing facility stay

Please note: Deliveries do not require an authorization, but each newborn must have a newborn notification form completed within 12 hours of delivery. A stillbirth must also be reported with supporting documentation. The newborn and stillbirth notification forms are located on our MolinaHealthcare.com website.

Outpatient Services

- Pregnancy termination
- Cosmetic and plastic procedures
- Genetic testing
- Hyperbaric oxygen treatment
- Medical pharmacy (J-codes)
- Neuropsychological testing
- Outpatient procedures
- Outpatient surgeries
- Transplants evaluation and services
- Chiropractic services <21 years of age



Home Care Services

- All nursing visits/services
- Home health aides
- Hospice
- Physical therapy visits
- Occupational therapy visits
- Speech therapy visits

Other Services

- Behavioral therapy/applied behavioral analysis (ABA)
- Durable medical equipment
- Experimental and investigational services
- Fixed wing transports
- Hearing aids <21 years of age
- Nutritional/enterals/metabolic foods
- Prosthetics and orthotics specific code list
- Residential services
- Therapeutic behavioral services day program
- Psychosocial rehabilitation living skills

Services Managed by NIA

Reference the NIA Matrix Guides*

- Cardiac resynchronization therapy (CRT)
- Implantable cardioverter defibrillator (ICD)
- Stress echocardiography
- Heart catheterization
- Pacemaker insertion
- Interventional pain management
 - Epidurals
 - Facets
 - Radiofrequency neurolysis
- High tech radiology
 - PETs



- MRIs
- MRAs
- Low-dose CT for lung cancer screening

All non-participating providers require an authorization before services are rendered except for family planning, dialysis, deliveries and emergency care.

Provider Authorization Forms

Please reference our MolinaHealthcare.com website.

Ready to Join our Network?

Please reference our MolinaHealthcare.com website. We look forward to hearing from you!

Transportation Services- Will be provided through Veyo. Phone number - (877) 790-9472

Dental Benefits- Will be provided through DentaQuest. Phone number - (800) 964-7811

Vision Benefits- Will be provided through VSP. Phone number - (800) 877-7195

Authorizations are not a guarantee of payment, but are based on medical necessity review, appropriate coding and benefits. Benefits may be subject to qualifications and/or limitation and will be determined when the claim is received for processing. Payment is contingent upon the eligibility of the member at the time of service, services billed must be within the provider's scope of practice as determined by the applicable payment/fee schedule and the claim timely filing limits.



AZ-WEBP-19923-21